Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
NC
ASCTB12E  201203-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
Transistor drive
2c/4c 5A slim power relays NC RELAYS
NC4 Flat type
(PC board type)

user
新建印章
Panasonic Corporation   Automation Controls Business Unit   industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
NC
ASCTB12E  201203-T
TYPES
1. Standard type
1) Flat type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Slim type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
PC board type
Part No.
2 Form C
12V AC NC2D-JP-AC12V
24V AC NC2D-JP-AC24V
48V AC NC2D-JP-AC48V
100V AC NC2D-JP-AC100V
3V DC NC2D-JP-DC3V
5V DC NC2D-JP-DC5V
6V DC NC2D-JP-DC6V
12V DC NC2D-JP-DC12V
24V DC NC2D-JP-DC24V
48V DC NC2D-JP-DC48V
100V DC NC2D-JP-DC100V
4 Form C
12V AC NC4D-JP-AC12V
24V AC NC4D-JP-AC24V
48V AC NC4D-JP-AC48V
100V AC NC4D-JP-AC100V
3V DC NC4D-JP-DC3V
5V DC NC4D-JP-DC5V
6V DC NC4D-JP-DC6V
12V DC NC4D-JP-DC12V
24V DC NC4D-JP-DC24V
48V DC NC4D-JP-DC48V
100V DC NC4D-JP-DC100V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Plug-in type PC board type
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
12V AC NC2D-AC12V NC2D-P-AC12V
24V AC NC2D-AC24V NC2D-P-AC24V
48V AC NC2D-AC48V NC2D-P-AC48V
100V AC NC2D-AC100V NC2D-P-AC100V
3V DC NC2D-DC3V NC2D-P-DC3V
5V DC NC2D-DC5V NC2D-P-DC5V
6V DC NC2D-DC6V NC2D-P-DC6V
12V DC NC2D-DC12V NC2D-P-DC12V
24V DC NC2D-DC24V NC2D-P-DC24V
48V DC NC2D-DC48V NC2D-P-DC48V
100V DC NC2D-DC100V NC2D-P-DC100V
4 Form C
12V AC NC4D-AC12V NC4D-P-AC12V
24V AC NC4D-AC24V NC4D-P-AC24V
48V AC NC4D-AC48V NC4D-P-AC48V
100V AC NC4D-AC100V NC4D-P-AC100V
3V DC NC4D-DC3V NC4D-P-DC3V
5V DC NC4D-DC5V NC4D-P-DC5V
6V DC NC4D-DC6V NC4D-P-DC6V
12V DC NC4D-DC12V NC4D-P-DC12V
24V DC NC4D-DC24V NC4D-P-DC24V
48V DC NC4D-DC48V NC4D-P-DC48V
100V DC NC4D-DC100V NC4D-P-DC100V

1) Flat type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Slim type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
* For sockets, see page 76.
RATING
1. Coil data
1) Single side stable type (AC)
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
PC board type
Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC3V
5V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC5V
6V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC6V
12V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC12V
24V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC24V
48V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC48V
100V DC NC2EBD-JP-DC100V
4 Form C
3V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC3V
5V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC5V
6V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC6V
12V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC12V
24V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC24V
48V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC48V
100V DC NC4EBD-JP-DC100V
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage
Plug-in type PC board type
Part No. Part No.
2 Form C
3V DC NC2EBD-DC3V NC2EBD-P-DC3V
5V DC NC2EBD-DC5V NC2EBD-P-DC5V
6V DC NC2EBD-DC6V NC2EBD-P-DC6V
12V DC NC2EBD-DC12V NC2EBD-P-DC12V
24V DC NC2EBD-DC24V NC2EBD-P-DC24V
48V DC NC2EBD-DC48V NC2EBD-P-DC48V
100V DC NC2EBD-DC100V NC2EBD-P-DC100V
4 Form C
3V DC NC4EBD-DC3V NC4EBD-P-DC3V
5V DC NC4EBD-DC5V NC4EBD-P-DC5V
6V DC NC4EBD-DC6V NC4EBD-P-DC6V
12V DC NC4EBD-DC12V NC4EBD-P-DC12V
24V DC NC4EBD-DC24V NC4EBD-P-DC24V
48V DC NC4EBD-DC48V NC4EBD-P-DC48V
100V DC NC4EBD-DC100V NC4EBD-P-DC100V
No. of
poles
Nominal
coil